5064
CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1-B 5064
Assessment of the
BARUS SimGrip

BARUS SimGrip Standard and Positional parallel threaded mechanical couplers are for joining
deformed grade B500B steel reinforcing bars complying with BS4449 thereby create structural
continuity of the reinforcing system.
BARUS SimGrip Standard and Positional couplers provides a full strength connection. Each end of the
bar to be joined is cut square, enlarged using a cold forging process and a standard metric threaded
onto the enlarged bar end. The thread form is such that the cross sectional area of the bar ends is not
reduced, thus ensuring the strength of the connection matches or exceeds that of the parent bars.
2.2 SimGrip-St (Standard) Coupler
The SimGrip-St (Standard) is comprised of an internally threaded coupler and is used in applications
where the continuation bar can be rotated freely. The ends of the bars are cold upset and threaded
for half the length of the coupler.
SimGrip-St (Standard) Coupler
L (mm)
 Bar Size Product Code L D Metric Thread Colour Code TA1B B500B
 (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm)  tension only
 16 BSGC16 40 28 M20x2.5 Pink
 20 BSGC20 48 32 M24x3.0 Green
 25 BSGC25 60 40 M30x3.5 Blue
 32 BSGC32 72 50 M36x4.0 Yellow
 40 BSGC40 90 62 M45x4.5 Red
Table 1
ØD (mm)
E
le